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Three 1ssues

Why inequality?

What inequality?
o Wage/income differentials
o Functional income distribution

What determines inequality?
o “Political economy” of trade and inequality?
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Why inequality?
Policy implications and perspectives

Inequality as an independent or dependent
variable?

“Good” and “bad” inequalities — tautological?

“I'T]he rising returns to schooling and increasing dispersion of
wages represent “good” inequalities because they reflect freer
labor markets with increased incentives for work and for skill
acquisition. But, naturally, those with relatively little schooling
and few assets or little access to credit are less able to respond
to these incentives and less well positioned take advantage of
the new opportunities unleashed by market-oriented reforms.
Thus, inequalities in opportunities to accumulate human
capital are “bad” inequalities in that they have retarded poverty
reduction through growth...” (Chaudhuri and Ravallion 2007,

0. 177)
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What inequality?

Wage/income differentials
o Usual focus on skill premium

o Indicators: Declles ratios, Gini coefficients etc

What about functional income distribution?

o For instance, wage/income s

o Potentially more important ro
“financialization” of the globa

nare
e by the

economy?
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'Ex 1. Trade and wage inequality

Source: 11.O Global Wage Report 2008 /9

Table A2 Wage inequality and institutional factors

Dependent variable

DS/DI ratio

Independent variable

Constant

Annual GDP per capita growth
Annual change in trade ratio
Annual change in FDI ratio

Collective bargaining coverage
(=1 if the coverage=30 %)

Ratio of MW to AW
(=1 if the ratio==0.4)

MNo. of observations

Panels

Model |

6.414%**
(0.097)

-2 277
(0.110)

0.4 1%**
(0.178)

225
28

Model Il

6.513%**
(0.143)

-0.015
(0.018)

-2. 43
(0.124)

0.629%**
(0.182)

225
28

6.570%**
(0.150)

-0.027
(0.019)

0.008
(0.007)

-0.010
(0.012)

-2.571%
(0.131)

0.6809%**
(0.185)

220
28
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‘ Ex II. Trade and wage share

Source: 11.O Global Wage Report 2008 /9

Tahle A1 Panel regression results on the change in wage share

Model |
(adjusted wage share)

coefficient

Model lI
(unadjusted wage share)

coefficient

Model 111
(pooled data)

coefficient

Constant

Annual change in GDP

Annual change
in trade ratio

Annual change
in FDI ratio

Observations

Panels

Wald chiz

-0.047
(0.082)

-0.043*
(0.025)

-0.049%**
(0.01)

-0.013
(0.012)

370

36

41.31

0.249**
(0.127)

-0.071%%*
(0.028)

-0.048%**
(0.013)

0.027
(0.028)

233

28

22.61

0.014
(0.065)

-0.047 %+
(0.017)

-0.05%**
(0.008)

-0.002
(0.010)

603

64

60.61

Motes: *** ** and * denote that the parameter is significant at 1%, 5% and 10% levels, respectively; standard errors in brackets.
FGLS is used to estimate panel-data models; trade ratio refers to the proportion of trade (import + export) wolume in GDP; FDI ratio indicates the proportion
of FDI inet inflow) in GDP. All the original data are from the World Bank's World Development Indicatorsl; GDP is measured at constant prices; the original

data are from IMF's World Economic Outlook Database. For further details on the dataset, see Statistical Appendix.
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Kuznetian turning point?

Both theory and evidence does not provide any strong reason

Figure 1. Adjusted Gini coefficients and GDP (OECD countries)
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Source: Francois and Rojas-Romagosa (2008), Figure 6.1.
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Kuznetsian perspective (1)

Combined dynamics of individual and functional income distributions

Framework
Three income groups
o High income group in the urban sector

o Low income group in the urban sector (with migrant flow from the
rural sector)

o Low income group in the rural sector

Two forces towards widening inequality

o “Concentration of savings in the upper-income brackets”
o “Industrialization and urbanization”

Counteracting factors

o “Legislative interference and “political” decisions”, reflecting a “re-
evaluation of the need for income inequalities as a source of
savings for economic growth” (p.9)

o This “political” process took place, due to “the growing political
power of the urban lower-income groups” (p. 17)
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Kuznetsian perspective (11)

Cautions against ...

A long swing in inequality should not be taken granted. It may not take place
due to “the failure of the political and social systems of underdeveloped
countries to initiate the governmental or political practices that effectively
bolster the weak positions of the lower-income classes” (ibid. p.24)

The need to maintain high inequality for economic growth may be specific to
the old “industrialized countries” and not applicable to the developing world.
He was particularly critical of the argument that “because an unequal
income distribution in Western Europe in the past led to accumulation off
savings and financing of basic capital formation, the preservation or
accentuation of present income inequalities in the underdeveloped countries
IS necessary to secure the same result” (ibid, pp. 25-26)

The role of trade (policies) in this political process?

o Given the preliminary empirical evidence about the relationship between trade
and wage share

o = labour market institutions
o —» bargaining power
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Kuznetsian perspective (11)

Towards “political and social economy™

“If we are to deal adequately with processes of economic growth,
processes of long-term change in which the technological,
demographic, and social frameworks are also changing —and in
ways that decidedly affect the operation of economic forces
proper — it is inevitable that we venture into fields beyond those
recognized in recent decades as the province of economics
proper. For the study of the economic growth of nations, it is
Imperative that we become more familiar with findings in those
related social disciplines that can help us understand population
growth patterns, the nature and forces in technological change,
the factors that determine the characteristics and trends in
political institutions, and generally patterns of behaviour of
human beings — partly as a biological specifies, partly social
animals. Effective work this field necessarily calls for a shift from
market economics to political and social economy.” (p. 28;

emphasis added)
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